

26.02.2026
Sl. No.328(DL)
Ct. No.14
srm

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION
APPELLATE SIDE**

W.P.A. No. 16267 of 2025

Chandan Pal

Versus

The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Avishek Prasad

...for the State.

Mr. Subir Sanyal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Dwarikanath Mukherjee,
Mr. Ratul Biswas,
Mr. Kaushik Chowdhury

...for the WBBPE.

1. None appears on behalf of the petitioner nor any accommodation has been sought for.
2. State and West Bengal Board of Primary Education are represented.
3. For the ends of justice, the matter is adjourned.
4. List this matter after two weeks.

(Bivas Pattanayak, J.)