

20.03.2026
Item No. 14
Ct. No. 14
ss

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION
APPELLATE SIDE**

WPA 16267 of 2025

**Chandan Pal
vs.
State of West Bengal & ors.**

Mr. Shaunak Ghosh
... for the petitioner

Mr. Avishek Prasad
Ms. Suvashree Chatterjee
... for the State

Mr. Ratul Biswas
Mr. Kaushik Chowdhury
... for the WBBPE

Mr. Kaushik Chowdhury
... for the DPSC, Howrah

1. Mr. Shaunak Ghosh, learned Advocate for the petitioner seeks accommodation to file affidavit of service.
2. Let such affidavit of service be filed on the returnable date.
3. Learned Advocate for the petitioner is directed to serve amended cause-title of the writ petition upon the learned Advocates for the State-respondent, District Primary School Council, Howrah as well as West Bengal Board of Primary Education.
4. List this matter on **6th April, 2026** under the same heading.

(Bivas Pattanayak, J.)