

06.04.2026

Item no.999

Ct. no.14

gd

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION
APPELLATE SIDE**

WPA/16267/2025

CHANDAN PAL

VS

STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ORS.

Mr. Shaunak Ghosh

Mr. Sakhawat Khandakar

...for the Petitioner.

Mr. Avishek Prasad

Ms. Subhasri Chatterjee

...for the State.

Mr. Shiv Sankar Banerjee

Ms. A. Ghosh

Mr. Partho Proteem Das

Mr. Siddhart Chauria

...for NIOS.

Mr. Ratul Biswas

Mr. Kaushik Chowdhury

Ms. Soumoyadipa Kanu

...for DPSC, Howrah.

1. Mr. Shiv Sankar Banerjee, learned advocate for NIOS seeks accommodation to take instruction regarding date of commencement of 6-months Bridge Course pursuant to Notification for admission dated 7th April, 2025, Annexure P-4 to the writ petition.
2. List this matter on **13th April, 2026**.

(Bivas Pattanayak, J.)